DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-938316 11/15/2019 03:04 PM

J. DOUGLAS CLARK, ATTY

Pas=3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Stephen A. Marti P.O. Box 1738 Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording includes a death certificate which may contain a social security number as required by NRS 440.380(1)(a).

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Escrow No.

APN No.: 1220-04-002-003

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas

} ss:

Sara Jane Breazeale, formally known as Sara Jane Eitel, of legal age and competent, to be a witness as to the matters stated herein, being duly sworn, deposes and says

That Loretta Beth Eitel Marti the decedent mentioned in the attached copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person as Loretta Eitel Marti named as one of the Grantees in that certain Deed from Edna W. Araujo, a widow, Mabel M Perry, a widow, Thomas Gene Perry and Marilyn C. Perry, husband and wife to Stephen A. Marti and Loretta Eitel Marti, husband and wife and Shirlee Eitel an unmarried woman and Sara Jane Eitel, an unmarried woman, all as joint tenants recorded in Book 289, Page 2246 as Instrument No. 196661, on February 21, 1989 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Dated: 6/11/2019

Sara Jane Breazeale

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Shad A DIE BREAZEALE

June 11,2019

NOTARY PUBLIC

LORI FRAZER

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 07-4406-2 - Expires July 10, 2019

DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Northwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter (NWI/4 SWI/4) of Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the one-quarter corner common to Sections 4 and 5, T.12N., R.20E., M.D.B.&M., thence North 01° 33' 30" west, 391.42 feet along the section line to a point on the southwesterly side of Nevada Federal Aid Spacondary Highway Route 552, also known as State Route 56, as described in the Max L. Jones Family Trust also known as State Route 56, as described in the Office of Recorded, Douglas Agreement Deed, Document No. 38035 as recorded in the Office of Recorded, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 49° 27' East, 1030.72 feet along the southwesterly county. Nevada; thence South 49° 27' East, 1030.72 feet along the Jones Parcel, Tile right-of-way per said deed to the northeasterly corner of the Jones Parcel, Tile POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing South 49° 27' East, 89.92 feet along said State Route 56 as described in the Park, Cox and Rasavage Deed, Document No. 57962 as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recorder, Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 42° as recorded in the Office of Recor

TOGETHER WITH WATER RIGHTS, IF ANY, DITCH RIGHTS, IF ANY

A.P.N. 25-141-05

Legal Description previously recorded on Document 196661



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

				4: 4		/		
			CERTIFICAT	E OF DEAT		. 004	000E407 :	
CASE FIL	_E NO. 4071665			IL OI DEAT	學。從為其事。		9005427 :	l
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIR	ST MIDDLE LAST SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (a. COUNTY OF DEATH	<u> </u>
PRINT IN PERMANENT			EITEL-	MARTI	March 10.		Douglas	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCAT	tta Beth	TAL OR OTHER INSTITUT	ION -Name(if not eithe	er, give street an 3e.If Hosp.	or Inst. Indicate DOA		
	Gardnervil			erville Läne	inpatient(Sp	ecify) Home	1 1	nale
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic Origin? Specify		irthday 75, UNDER 1 YEAR		8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Da	
•	O. TO TOE (Openity)		No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS DAYS		May 24, 1944	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
IF DEATH	9a, STATE OF BIRTH (if not		WHAT COUNTRY 10.ED	LICATION 11, MARITAL	74 STATUS (Specify) 12. SURV	IVING SPOUSE'S NAM	E (Last name prior to first marriage	e)
OCCURRED IN	name country) Califor	nia 🖟 💝 "Un			Married	Stephe	en MARTI	
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		CCUPATION (Give Kind of	Work Done During Mo	at of 14b. KIND OF BUS	INESS OR INDUST		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-4672		Owne		the second secon	Hospitality	Forces? No	
ITEMS .	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	EX. 5. 1	- 4. EP/ - "II -	d STREET AND NUMBER	vi.	15e. INSIDE CIT LIMITS (Specify	Y Yes
	Nevada	2009,00	Gardn		286 Cënterville Lan		or No) Yes	s ·
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAM	• .	•	17. MOT	HER/PARENT NAME (Fire		ffix)	1
		ichard Olin HUTCH		2 ADDDECC (Charle	Th.	irginia KING		
	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type of Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street of R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip) 128b. Centerville Lane Gardnerville, Nevada 89410							
`	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION,		v) 195. CEMETERY OR CE			119c LOCATION	City or Town State	_
DISPOSITION	Cremation Autumn Cremation Services Carson City Nevada 89701							
> •	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR				c. NAME AND ADDRESS O			
-		N LAWRENCE	things on	E NUMBER FD304		n Fünerals & C		- 1
TDADE OALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND	ATURE AUTHENTICAT	ED	FD304	15/5 N Lor	npa Ln Carson (Sity NV 89701	
TRADE CALL		y knowledge, death occurred		and due 22a	On the basis of examination an	dor los estimations in r	muninion, death occurred	
		I.(Signature & Title)	SIGNATURE AUTHENT		time, date and place and due i	o the cause(s) stated]
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated	NITA SCHWAR	HOUR OF DEATH	9.0	DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y		HOUR OF DEATH	``~
OEKIIFIEK	20		. 08:45	E A	. DATE SIGNED (NO/DAYA)	220.1	JOOK OF DEATH	
-		NDING PHYSICIAN IF OTH		8 8 220	, PRONOUNCED DEAD (M	o/Day/Yr) 22e.	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (F	Hour)
·	은 (Type or Print) :	<u> </u>		a 5 220				
•	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS					Print) 2	3b. LICENSE NUMBER 9114	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature		710 W. Washington		CEIVED BY REGISTRAR	246"DEATH DI	JE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS	SEASE
REGISTRAR	- iai i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	SIGNATURE A		(Mo/Day/Yr)	March 20, 2019	YES		·
CAUSE OF	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE		CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a)	(b); AND (c).)		 	Interval between onset and	d death
DEATH	PART I (a) Pancre	eatic Cancer With			i i i i i ji			, 1
,,,,,	DUE TO, C	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE C	OFen Line				Interval between onset and	d death
CONDITIONS IF	(b)	AND AND A						
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, O	OR AS A CONSEQUENCE O	DF:	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/# #		Interval between onset and	d death
STATING THE	(c)	i garige Noir wa	<u> </u>					
UNDERLYING! CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, C	DR AS A CONSEQUENCE C)First, and the second		ru Litera		Interval between onset and	ddeath
. /	DADT II OTHER SIGNIES	ANT CONDITIONS Condition	no contribution to death to	Application of the state of the	todulas deuro et es 1- 0-1-1	ij		
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFIC	Uran Acian Lights-religing	es continuound to destit out	Tion resulting at the fluc	derlying cause given in Part 1	Yes or No	PSY (Specif 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CO (Specify Yes of No	ORONER
/ /	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, LINE	ET. 286. DATE OF INJURY (A	Ao/Day/Yr) 128c, HOUR	OF INJURY 1284 DES	CRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRE		No Ispediy tes et No	'No
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UND OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		11 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		3		·	
			1	1				

STATE REGISTRAR

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f.-PLACE OF INJURY: At home, farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION:

building etc. (Specify)

MAR 2 1 2019



VRS-Rev-20120523a

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.